## RESOLUTION 2000 - 14

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 99-81, REPLACING A CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEMBER.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Ordinance 99-02 creating a Code Enforcement Board; and

WHEREAS, Section 5 of Ordinance 99-02 requires a Resolution appointing the members and further requires the Board of County Commissioners to set forth procedures and guidelines for the hearings of the Code Enforcement Board; and

WHEREAS, a member of the Code Enforcement Board resigned; and WHEREAS, it is necessary to fill the vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this  $\frac{24 \, \text{th}}{24 \, \text{th}}$  day of January, 2000, by the Board of County Commissioners as follows:

Section 1. - The Board of County Commissioners hereby appoints the following person to fill the vacant position:

a. Linda Spencer - 2 year term (expiration).

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL'S MULLIN

34/a:code-enf-res-amd